

COVID 19 POLICY 2024

In accordance with Government guidance business activities should only take place where we can establish social distancing, safe systems of work, and suitable protection measures for customers & staff and implement safe disinfecting procedures for the equipment. Therefore we are able to offer a DIY doorstep drop off & collection service. You 'The Hirer' will be given set up instructions to follow & be emailed a risk assessment prior to your sleepover so you can set it up safely.

You, 'The hirer' must adhere to the current government Covid 19 guidelines for your area and it is your responsibility to hire our services responsibly. Local guidance may differ slightly depending on where you live, if you are unsure please check your local guidelines on the .gov website for your area or contact us for more information. Cross contamination between households & Strawberry Moon Sleepovers HQ & vice versa, will be eliminated by introducing a rest period of 3 days/72 hours before cleaning or re-hiring the equipment.

Equipment will be thoroughly cleaned /disinfected before it can be rehired. For full details of our cleaning regime, please see our Method statement.

Soft furnishings will be kept to a minimum. Any soft furnishings used that cannot be washed at 60 degrees will be washed using the manufacturers guided temperature and bagged for 72 hours between hires. For Hygiene purposes - customers must supply their own pillows, although pillow cases will still be provided.

All Payments must be made electronically in order to comply with the non-contact guidance that is currently advised.

Adequate PPE All staff at Strawberry Moon Sleepovers will hand sanitise and wear a mask for both delivery & collection.

The 'Hirer' must notify Strawberry Moon Sleepovers in advance of delivery if there are any members of the household who have tested positive for Covid 19 or are presenting with symptoms in the run up to hire or during hire. We at Strawberry Moon Sleepovers will also notify the hirer if at any point any members of our household become unwell with any symptoms of Covid 19 and both parties can reserve the right to cancel the hire if this situation arises. This policy is in addition to the terms & conditions of hire which must be agreed to prior to hire by signing our booking form. As Strawberry Moon follows strict government guidance & hygiene procedures, they will not be held liable for anyone contracting Covid 19, or showing symptoms of, before/during/after the event. In the event of a sleepover hire cancellation due to COVID 19, then a full refund will be given.

Covid 19 Policy Updated 19/01/2024 Written by: Strawberry Moon Sleepovers